	FILED OF THE CITY OAKLAND	CLEAP
OFFICE	OAKLAND	

2814 DEC 23 PM 1:04

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Appr	pved as	to FC	orm and	Legan	τy
\times)	16		•-
\triangle		<u>L.</u>	1	2	<u>~</u>
		th	City	Attorn	еу
_		U			

RESOLUTION NO. C.M.S.

Introduced by Vice Mayor Larry Reid

RESOLUTION HONORING CITY ADMINISTRATOR ANALYST JIM BONDI FOR OVER 12 YEARS OF EXEMPLARY SERVICE TO THE CITY OF OAKLAND

WHEREAS, Jim Bondi started his career at the City of Oakland in October 2002 as a Program Analyst II for the Workforce Investment Board, analyzing job training programs; and

WHEREAS, Jim Bondi was promoted to Management Assistant in the Community and Economic Development Agency (CEDA) in July 2007, overseeing the agenda process for the Agency and the City Council's Community and Economic Development Committee; and

WHEREAS, Jim Bondi also coordinated and ensured timely responses on all CEDA-related public records requests, and assisted staff through the City's contracting process; and

WHEREAS, Jim Bondi was promoted again to City Administrator Analyst in the City Administrator's Office in February 2012, and became responsible for a broader range of agenda management duties and processes; and

WHEREAS, Jim Bondi's foresight and instituted processes in the agenda process are valued by supervisors, co-workers and elected officials throughout the City; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the City of Oakland honors and commends Jim Bondi for over 12 years of exceptional service to the City of Oakland; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Council thanks Jim Bondi for his dedication and contributions to the City of Oakland, especially to the City's agenda process and the California Public Records Act, and wishes him happiness, success and fulfillment in his new endeavors.

N COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES - BROOKS, CAMPBELL-WASHINGTON, GALLO, GIBSO AND REID	ON MCELHANEY, GUILLEN, KALB, KAPLAN,
NOES -	
ABSENT -	
ABSTENTION -	ATTEST:
	LaTonda Simmons

La I onda Simmons
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council
of the City of Oakland, California